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Title: NATIONAL STANDING OFFER FOR RANGE LIGHTS 
AMENDMENT 001 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

Included in the present Amendment: 
1. Questions and answers 
2. Clauses update 
3. Solicitation closing date extension 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 

1. Question 1 
Can de Canadian Coast Guard (CCG) give in front the colors and amount of lanterns per type, 
per call-up for the duration of the tender? 

Answer 1 
The CCG cannot know  at this time the colors and the amount of lanterns per call-up, as there 
are over 1700 navigation aids sites in Canada, each of them with different needs in terms of 
quantity, intensity, angle of divergence, colour, etc.  Each of these sites is independent and there 
are 6 different administrative regions. 
The CCG can however estimate the below breakdown of the entire Standing Offer quantity 
(aprox. 500), which would be:  

 Color breakdown: 35% green, 35% red, 30% yellow, and 10% white, regardless of 
category.  

 Quantity breakdown per type of lantern: 
Type 1 : 50  
Type 2 : 70 
Type 3 : 260 
Type 4 : 140 

  
2. Question 2 

Could the delivery time of 6 weeks after a call-up been extended to 16 weeks? 
 
Answer 2 
We understand the actual challenges that the industry is facing regarding the lead time for 
certain components. This is the reason why we are replacing the 6 weeks delivery time with 16 
weeks.   

  
 ___________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
2. CLAUSES UPDATE 

1. Point 7.B.3.2 «Delivery date» of point 7.B «Resulting Contract Clauses» will be modified as 
follows: 

DELETED: 
7.B.3.2 Delivery Date 
Delivery must be made within 6 weeks from receipt of a call-up against the Standing Offer. 
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REPLACED BY: 

 
7.B.3.2 Delivery Date 
Delivery must be made within 16 (sixteen) weeks from receipt of a call-up against the Standing 
Offer. 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

3. SOLICITATION CLOSING DATE EXTENSION 

Solicitation closing date is postponed to April 13th, 2022 at 14:00 EST 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

 


